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VIGIL &X AGRIMIS

design professionals

October 10, 2007

Jerry Gainey

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271

SUBJECT: SiJBMITTAL TIMELINE FOR THE EXTENSION OF TINIIE.
- APPLICATION
PERMIT S-36881, APPLICATION S-49201
Dear Mr. Gainey:

The purpose of this letter is to provide you an update of the submittal timeline for the
-extension of time application.

Pacific City Joint Water-Sanitary Authority (PCTWSA) recently passed a bond measure

to finance improvements to the Horn Creek water system, Work related to this project

had previously been delayed until this bond measure was approved by voters.

An agency coordination meeting occurred on September 18, 2007 to provide permitting -
- and design direction for this project. As a result of this meeting, we are prepared to

submit the Extension of Time application by the end of November 2007.

Please call me at 503-274-2010 if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, |

Adam Zugker, P.E., CW.RE.

oot 12 2N

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

Engineeringe Landscape Architecture @ Environmental Science

819 SE Morrison étfeet, Suite 310, Portland, Oregon 97244 @ 503-274-201C e 503-274-2024 fax e www.vigil-agrimis.com



, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Theedore R, Kadongoskl, Governor Salern. OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

N _Ore On Water Resources Department
74 North Mall Office Building

April 16, 2007

Adam Zucker

Vigil Agrimis, Inc.

819 SE Morrison St., Ste. 310

Portland, OR 97214

RE: Permit S-36881, Application S-49201

Dear Mr. Zucker,

We received your request for reconsideration of the proposed certificate for the above referenced
permit, mailed on October 10, 2006. As requested, the Department has reviewed and approved
your request. The Department will not move toward issuance of the certificate,

Your letter indicated that the Pacific City Joint Water-Sanitary Authority (PCTWSA) was not

finished developing the water usage at the time the Final Proof Survey was performed. In
addition, you indicated the importance of fully developing the water use to meet future demands.

In your letter you indicated that the PCTWSA was prepared to submit an application for an
extension of time within 90 days from the date the request for reconsideration was approved.

Please keep us informed as to the timeline of submittal of the extension of time request.
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 503-986-0811.

Sitjcerely,

Gerry Clark
Water Rights Specialist

Pacific City JWSA
PO Box 520
Pacific City, OR 97135



VIGIL X AGRIMIS

design professionals

October 10, 2006 _ @

Gerry Clark

~ Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION
PERMIT S-36881, APPLICATION S-49201

Dear Mr. Clark:

I am contacting you on behalf of the Pacific City Joint Water-Sanitary Authority
(PCITWSA). PCIWSA has hired Vigil-Agrimis, Inc. to assist them with their water right
issues.

PCIWSA would like the Oregon Department of Water Resources to reconsider the
contents of the proposed certificate of water right that was mailed August 25, 2006, This
proposed certificate indicates a maximum rate of water use of 1.35 cubic feet per second
(cfs). However, PCJWSA has projected that it will need to utilize 2.0 cfs (the rate that
was authorized in Permit S-36881) from this point of diversion to meet the future water .
demand of its service area.

PCIWSA was not finished developing its water usage when the Final Proof Survey was
prepared for this water right. In 1993, when the Clean Water Act requirements for
surface water treatment went into effect, PCTWSA started using its groundwater wells as
its primary source of water. At this time, PCTWSA designated Horn Creek as its backup
water supply until the necessary upgrades could be made to ensure drinking water quality
and compliance with the current regulatory standards. PCIWSA is in the process of
securing funding to upgrade its water intake and treatment facilities along Horn Creek.

A recently completed Water Master Plan (March 2005) for the PCJWSA service area
projected a service area population of 4,144 in the year 2024 and a corresponding
maximum daily water demand of 1,191 gallons per minute (gpm). PCIWSA’s peak
groundwater usage is currently nearing its 600 gpm wellfield capacity and PCJWSA is
concerned about the vulnerability of its wellfield to seismic events, salt water intrusion,
and contamination. In order to meet the projected 2024 water demand and have adequate
backup capacity, PCTWSA anticipates that it will need 2.0 cfs (900 gpm) of water from
the proposed certificate of water right for Horn Creek.

i

Engineering ® Landscape Architecture » Environmental Science

819 SE Morrison Street, Suite 310, Portland, Oregon 97214 e 503-274-2010 ® 503-274-2024 fax e www.vigil-agrimis.com



PCIWSA is prepared to submit a Water Right Extension of Time application within 90
days from the date when this Request For Reconsideration is approved and will submit a
Final Proof Survey and/or documentation of water usage when the upgrades to the Horn
Creek site are fully developed. Please call me at 503-274-2010 if you have any questions
regarding this request or need additional information.

Sinceré]y,

Adam Zugker, P.E., CW.R.E.

Cc: Tor;y Owen — Authority Manager
Pacific City Joint Water-Sanitary Authority

WATER PE




OREGON WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

State of Oregon

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Ste A
Salem, OR 97301-1266
Phone #:; (503) 986-0900
Fax#: (503) 986-0901
www.wrd.state.or.us

FAX TRANSMITTAL
TO: Adam Zucker FAX NUMBER: 503 274-2024
DATE: 12/4/2007 PAGES: 4 ,INCLUDING COVER SHEET
FROM: Kim French PHONE: (503) 986-013
COMMENTS:
Adam,

Here is the Final Proof Survey that was done on Permit S-36881 for Pacific City
Water District. The Final Proof was done by the Department. Let me know if you
have any questions!

Thanks, Kim

L—
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Mailing List for Certificate

Application; S-49201
Permit: $-36881

Certificate: PROPOSED

Permit/Certificate Holder:

PACIFIC CITY JWSA
PO BOX 520
PACIFIC CITY OR. 97135-0520

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District 1, Greg Beaman
2. Data Center {include copy of map)

3. Water Availability

4. Vault

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
1.

Scheduled Mailing Date:

Copies Mailed

{STAFF)
on: /2572 00k
’ 7 (DATE}




Ore On Water Resources Department
- _ North Mall Office Building

Theodore R, Kalongoskl, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

‘ ! Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

MAILED: August 25, 2006
NOTICE
Reference: Permit S-36881 Application S-49201

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which iflustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the
proposed certificate. '

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right

will be mailed to the permittee.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerely,

j&

Dwight French
Administrator
Water Rights Division

Sigroupshwricerts\Resource Cenler\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\Cover leters\PROPOSED CERT Letter



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF TILLAMOOK
PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
PACIFIC CITY JWSA
PO BOX 520
PACIFIC CITY OR 97135-0520
confirms the right to use the waters of HORN CREEK for QUASI-MUNICIPAL USES.,
This right was perfected under Permit S-36881. The date of priority is MAY 3, 1972. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 1.35 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or

its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion.

The point of diversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Survey Coordinates

48 10w WM |8 SE SE 330 FEET NORTH AND 750 FEET WEST FROM
‘ SE CORNER, SECTION 8

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0

48 0w WM | 18 | SESW

48 10W WM |18 | SWSE

48 10W WM | 19 | NWNE

48 10W WM | 19 | SWNE

48 10 W WM | 19 | SENE

48 10W WM | 19 | NENW \
4s 10 W WM | 19 | SE NW PRO QSED
48 10 W WM | 19 | NESW b g ®
48 10 W WM | 19 | NWSW

48 10W WM | 19 | SWSW

45 10 W WM | 19 | SESW

48 0w WM | 19 | NESE

48 10 W WM | 19 | NWSE

48 10W WM | 19 | SWSE

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2), Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537,260 any person with an
application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the
permit, or within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application S-49201.jks Page 1 of 2 Certificate PROPOSED




Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0
45 10 W WM | 30 | SWNE
485 10 W WM | 30 | SENE
48 10 W WM | 30 | NENW
48 10W WM | 30 | NWNW
45 [0 W WM |30 | SWNW
485 10 W WM | 30 | SENW
43 QW WM | 30 | NESW
48 10W WM | 30 | NWSE
48 10w WM | 30 | SWSE
48 11w WM | 13 | NESE
48 11w WM {13 | SESE
48 11 W WM [ 24 | NENE
18 11w WM {24 | SENE
48 11 W WM I 24 | NESE
48 1w WM {24 [ SESE
48 1w WM |25 | NENE
48 11 W WM |25 | SENE

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,

including prior rights for maintaining instreamn flows.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

PROPOSED

Phillip C. Ward, Director

Application S-49201 jks

Page 2 of 2

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered PROPOSED.
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App: S 49201 Permit: S 36881 Snapshot: 147696

Auditing checklist

Does the shape on the map generally match the shape on the screen?

Was the correct map/existing data used?

Is the geo-referenced map accurate to the layer the editor deemed to be the best?

Is the right digitized in the correct TRSQQ?

Are all the pou/pod id accounted for and do they correspond to the correct geometry?
Are tech initials, agency, date added, and feature quality code fields populated?

Are overages/underages accounted for in the delta size field?

. Have appropriate remarks been entered?

Snapshot

SnapshotiD | Type | Status | Expiration Date | Authority | License Nbr | License Type | Contract Nbr | Contract Type | Snapshot Origin | Snapshot Status | WRID | FamilylD
147696 SW |NC CT AC 45358 [ 45358
Application

Application | Received | Additional Record| Scanned Image

Image NOT linked
Image NCT scanned

S 49201 N

Permit
Permit | Signature | Drought Name | Begin Date | End Date | Additional Record | Scanned Image | Final Proof Image

Image linked Image linked

S 36881 | 07/27/1973 N Image scanned |image scanned

Certificate
Claim
Decree
Orders
Transfer
Owner
First Last

Name | Middie Name Company

Home Company ax | inactive Begin End Additional

Other | Entity Street
Streett Phone Phone Date Date Record

Name Type 2

m

City State Zip County | Email

PACIFIC PO BOX PACIFIC
CITY JWSA 520 CITY QR  |971350520 | TILL N 06/28/2006 N

County
County

Tillamook

Related Docs

1of4 ) 07/03/2006 6:09 AM



WRIS Data Entry Proofing Report - Request Number: 44a8{6c47d852 http://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wrproofing php

PODs
_._M.m_cu ﬂw_w y__u%”_um ..Nﬂm Streamcode | Source | Tributary to Location {QQ-S-T-R) ﬂﬁwq r_.om%w Umw_%.mwﬁ_mo: Def mn_w.n”._...... M__mmﬂw Rate .W;MMW WMM %uw..w Status [ Remarks | Mapped?
330 FEET
NORTH AND
198698 | 1 st |NesTuGRAR- onrk | RaR O™ | sESE 08 04.00S 10.00W Wi WestrROM [P [N |135 135 sw [N ﬂww_um 4
01052000100030 SE
CORNER,
SECTICN 8
Uses from this Point of Diversion
Use | P/S | Priority Date | Start Date | End Date | ST Flow | Rate/Acre | Duty | Max Rate | Rate | Max Acre Feet | Acre Feet | Surface Elevation | Households | Status | Remarks
QM [P |05/03/1972 (1A 12/31 N 1.35 1.35 NC
Totals:[135 | [0 |
Limits
I_smx Rate CFS | Acre Feet | RatefAcre [ Duty | Acres | Surf Elev | Begin Season | End Season
1.35 141 12/31
POUs
POUUseld | Use ! P/S | Priority Date | Use Status | Acres | Remarks Mapped?
161055 QM P 05/03/1972 NC Not Mapped
Acres | QQ moﬂm Twp | Range | DLC/Lot | Status | Remarks | Taxiot
SESW 1814.08{10.0W NC
SWSE 18;4.05{100W NG
‘| NWNE 19405100 W NC
SWNE 19[4.08]100W NC
SENE 1914.081100W NC
NENW 1914081100wW NC
SENW 191405 |10.0W NC
NESW 19(4.08|10.0W NC
NWSW 1914.08|100W NC
Swsw 191408 |100wW NC
SESW 19{4.05(10.0wW NC
NESE 1914.05{10.0W L NC
NWSE 191405]10.0W NC
SWSE 18|4.08{100W NC
SWNE 3C|4.0S110.0W NC
SENE 30|40810.0W NG
NENW 30(4.03[10.0W NC

~ o~
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3of4
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NWNW 301408 {100W NC
SWNW 30)1408(100W NC
SENW 30408 10.0W NC
NESW 30|4.0S|100W NC
NWSE 301408(10.0W NC
SWSE 30|40S|10.0W NC
NESE 13]40S{11.0W NC
SESE 131408 110w NC
NENE 241408 11.0W NC
SENE 241408(11.0W NC
NESE 241408 11.0W NC
SESE 2414085 11.0W NC
NENE 251405 11.0W NC
SENE 25|4.08]11.0wW NC
Total Acres: 0

Comments

Water Right Genealo

® Permit: S 36881

O Cert

Document Process
nfa

A

D T

07/03/2006 6:09 AM
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PACIFIC CITY WATER DISTRICT

34005 Cape Kiwdnda Drive
P. O. Box 88
PACIFIC CITY, OREGON 97135

(503) 965-6491

January 30, 1991

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE
Salem, OR 97310

RE: File 49201 5 "

Your card and follow up letter concerning Permit No. 36881
was somewhat a surprise.

In checking our records 1t appears that an extension of
time for Permit #36881 was reqguested in September 1985. In
October 1985 all staff and board mem. . were replaced.
According to the description of work, it was completed some
time before OCtober 85. ‘The records then of work are not"
complete so it is hard to tell when the work was completed.
We had assumed that all construction requirements had been
taken care of.

Enclosed are Torm C ~ Notice of Complete Application of
Water to a Beneficial Use and Torm B -~ Notice of Completion
of Construction.

Pleagse feel free to contact us if you have any guestions.

Sincerely,

f‘»"‘Z’}’/ﬁdﬁ,«,—/:T)é/am,“ el

Verne 1,. Crawford, Pgésident
Board of Commissioners



STATE OF OREGON L

COUNTY OF TILLAMOOK

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

PACIFIC CITY WATER-DISTRICT™JUWJ SA
P.0. BOX 78~ 529
PACIFIC CITY, OREGON 97135 —O0520

confirms the right to use the waters of HORN CREEK, a tributary of
NESTUCCA RIVER, for QUASI MUNICIPAL PURPOSES.

This right was perfected under Permit 36881. The date of priority is
MAY 3, 1972. This right is limited to 1.35 CUBLC PEET PER SECOND or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from
the source.

The point of diverzion is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 8, T 4 8, R 10 W, W.M.; 330 FEET NORTH
AND 750 FEET BAST FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 8.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4

SW 1/4 SE 1/4

SECTION 18 o Cj N

DhL oeis delae
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 - -F-"

SW 1/4 NE 1/4

SE 1/4 NE 1/4

jﬁLwﬂAQLi bg/: NE 1/4 NW 1/4 ... r?ﬂﬁJCLJLQiéh_ﬂ%&%hanm”,._.m

SW 1/4 NW 1/4-— ’
SE 1/4 NW 1/4

LY IR Se &EJ NE 1/4 SE 1/4

o NW 1/¢ SE 1/4 . P7ﬁﬁlf)’ e
- ~ SW 1/4 SE 1/4
Grom D i, SE 1?4 SE 1;4—’“ - :

\\\m = NE 1/4 SW 1/4
e ey W 1/4 SW 1/4

o ' o  8W 1/4 SW 1/4
N " SE 174 SW 1/4
' SECTION 19

NE 1/4 NE 1/4--
NW 1/4 NE 1/4-—
SW 1/4 NE 1/4
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 OQ
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 {*
NW 1/4 NW 1/4
SW 1/4 NW 1/4 ¢
SE 1/4 NW 1/4
NE 1/4 SW 1/4
o MW 1/4 8W 1/4—
\;ﬂ SW 1/4 SW 1/4-
@ SE 1/4 8W 1/4—
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 10 WEST, W.M.

SEE NEXT PAGE

49201.GJT



PAGE TWO

NE 1/4 SE 1/4
SE 1/4 SE 1/4
SECTION 13

NE 1/4 NE 1/4
SE 1/4 NE 1/4
NE 1/4 SE 1/4
SE 174 SE 1/4
SECTION 24

NE 1/4 NE 1/4
8E 1/4 NE 1/4
SECTTON 25
TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water i=s
available to satisfy all prior wights, including rights for maintaining
instream flows.

49201.GJT



VICTOR ATIYEH
QOVEANCH

Water Resources Department e

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

November 13, 1985

Pacific City Water District
PO Box 88
Pacific City, OR 97135

REFERENCE: File Number 49201
Gentlemen:

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which to complete
construction and make complete application of water under the terms of
your Permit No. 36881 was received. We also have your check in the
amount of $100.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward
completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limits to complete
construction and make complete application of water are being extended to
October 1, 1990,

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor

Survey/Certificate Section
BAE/jw

Enclosure



690-10-116 File No. .... L‘- .........................

Application for Extension of Time

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

i, o PACIFIC CITY WATER DISTRICT oot
Name R
i P 00 BOX BB e
Mailing Address
.................... PACIFIC CITY o OB 97135,
Clty State Zip
record owner of water right permit Ne. ‘5(.,7?8" ....... , do hereby request that the time in which to:

771 complete the consiruction of works and/or purchase ond installation of the eguipment necessary to
the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19..., be extended to October 1, 19...;
and/or the time in which to

KX accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19.85, be extended to October 1, 1990..

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necegsary to the use of waler under said permit:

within the past years_,,:,sée...app.l.i.ca_tj.o.n___d.a.t;e.d...l.l.:z..l.:ﬁi).,...D_i_.s.t.r..i.g.t...h.qs._ma.i.n.t.aj.ugg...'.c.he...mad...

_____ Horn Creek source is now the District's alternate source used during periods of

peak demand and in emergencies.
PUHOT 10 THIS POSE FEOT eriiiiieieieoierimeecmmeeretieecmecensssscer s s e TR 8

00
-4 L'),f*vk MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE s
<L g

OF FOR EACH PERMIT TO: '@ ¥ P )O
- Water Resources Department {O/ ZZ/
Mill Creek Office Park g;ﬂ

555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310
SP*35675-690



378-8508

August 27, 1985
Pacific City Water District

PO Box 88
Pacific City, OR 9713b

REFERENCE: File Number 49201

Gentiemen:

I am enclesing a form for use in making application for an extension of
time limits under Permit Number 36881

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the time for
completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonable diligence by
the permittee. Therefore, you should fill out this application carefully
and completely describing what has been accomplished.

The application must be submitted to this office with the statutory filing
fee in the amount of $100 for each permit.

Sincerely,

4§2zza&e4i- éﬁi? gff}ﬁé%é:::=

BRUCE A, ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:wpc

690-10-115
6164A



Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 37g-3739

January 24, 1991

Pacific City Water District
PO Box 88
Pacific City OR 97135

REFERENCE: File 49201

According to the terms of your Permit 36881 complete application of
water was to have been made by October 1, 19920.

Complete application of water means use of the water for the
beneficial purpose described in the permit to the full extent
intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial
irrigation of the lands the permittee intends to cover.) This may
be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has been
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and
also in our postal card of October 25, 1990.

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired
and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months
thereafter to submit to the Water Resources Director proof of
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and
537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days notice by
registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit."

You are hereby notified that, unless proof of beneficial use is
received within 60 days from the date of this letter, the permit
may be canceled without further notice.

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the
permit, we would appreciate being advised. If the property
involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed,
you should assian the permit to the new owner. An assignment form
will be furnished upon request.

If additional information is needed, please contact the Water
Rights Section.

tle

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
vICTOR ATIVEH 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

QOVEAKNGA

December 4, 1980

Pacific City Water District
P.0. Box 88
Pacific City, OR 97135

Dear Sirs:
REFERENCE: File Number 49201

Your application for an extension of the time limits in
which to complete construction and make complete appli-
cation of water under the terms of your permit numbered
36881 has been received. We also have your check in
the amount of $10,

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been
exercised toward completion of the proposed project;
therefore, the time limits to complete construction and
make complete application of water are being extended to
October 1, 1985,

Sincerely,

e .’/

422;4z9¢>c. ({j?7 éi;:/Z;é;””/)
Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor

Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:1rs
Enclosure: Receipt Number 21657



60-10-116 File No. “2.220/ ...

Application for Extension of Time

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

PACTFIC CITY WATER DISTRICT MATLIL [NO0URCES DEPT

wALEN. ORECCN

record owner of water right permit No. 3488/ ............ . do hereby request that the time in which to:

[] complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to
the use of water, which time now expires on October I, 19..., be extended to Cctober 1, 19.z4
and/or the time in which to

@ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which time now expires on October 1, 19..80 be extended to October 1, 19..8b

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of eguipment

necesscry to the use of water under said permit:

within the past year MamtalnedthemadtoHornCr’eekdamandadded40neWSGl"VlCGS ......

to the present system. Presently planning a full filtration treatment plant

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IBBRIGATED) ...cooocoooiroriromommeommeeseeemires s crasraemseassecas e ses s ssbasssssa e caat s aem s et mt ss brsss

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE C
OF $10.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 6/ @9
,/

Water Resources Department Wﬂ 4/
Mill Creek Office Park ﬁ/f

585 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 87310

SP*35675-690



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GoOvERROk

Water Resources Deparitmert

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE " 378-8508

File 49201
April 21, 1978

Pacific City Water District
P.0. Box 88
Pacific City, OR 97135

Gentlemen,

Your application for an extension of the time Timits in which to complete
construction and make complete application of water under the terms of
youy permit number 36381 has been received. We also have your check

in the amount of $10.00.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised toward
compietion of the proposed project; therefore, the time 1imits in which
to complete construction and make complete application of water are
being extended to October 1, 1980,

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey=Certificate Section

BAE:jt
Encl. Receipt 1017




. P Application No. é/ ................
21978 - . .
. ,,.Application for Extension of Time

i

[
1

2
>
oy ATYTED ETI -

Al

To the State En‘gineér of Oregon:

I, _Pﬂcn:;c, O:ry Warer. D:éﬂénd’ of _10.0.50)5 2R LPacieic @ T e

state of ORE@O/V, am the owner and holder of Permit No.3Gd&8 ... , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or
before ... AUG LSBT 300 ) 19..2;2, and complete application of water is required to be
made on or before Abléuérﬁo, 19.76

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

costing $.50. 00 ......., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $.5710,00.0. ...

i

The Phcirmic. Coymdood s Arvec. With... wqm—‘ ..... L

.

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the folloﬁqu-e [tenth;‘SQV‘L}LQﬂa ......

complete construction work e . . )
I am unable to make-complete applieation.of water_ within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

'reasons, to wit: _.I!{l..&_...@.\xj[\afgf% ..... LUCLSCOMpleﬁoLbatlsumsrtfﬁfmci@@
The ROACD...L5. kil The Rrdeess.  of </@opecéwj/z_“/w\:(¢/fifuz _____

.tl;Q"a:L..)g..__.'Zﬁ_é?_____g_/yg_q,{':gﬁ-_cﬁ(:::.z@?x:.itéﬂé....L.Qé{..z.L_é.’r._._c:éc.;ifsz.aﬁ__.é.’d.{@ YforlesS e |

t%@.i:&.@:....ﬂg maﬁrjaa//\%j/dm:/gpm/?fr/%/a/é/')/fexse’;zzi“

_oletermmis. cdhet. diveeton, Yo Destrratshouddd G0

(It additional space s required, attach separate sheet)

(A fee of $5.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.)

(OVER) - /%C
fec 1017 . o
$/0.00 o | \ WM



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of donstruction work
{ b : ° . r CE IW }under said permit {o JANLLafr ....... "5{ ........................ , 198.0

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF |\, S&ﬂ M\ .................................
County of ....\.. f(,[&m&@/ ................................ ESS.

I, %%g@qﬂ@ {2 Lg%ﬁg ............. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand this ....... 4 ...... day of %Qf}ﬂﬁ{

0 /8

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

" [Notarial Seal]




PACIFIC CITY WATER DISTRICT

P. O, BOX 88
PACIFIC CITY, OREGON 97135

April 17, 1978

APRZ 1 1978

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Bruce Estes
Deay Mr, Estes;

Please excuse the delay in answering your letter of February 9, 1978,
I hope that the feollowing informatlon is what you want so that there will
be no further delay,

There is no expansion of the present facility expected. The Water District at this
time is looking at a possible expansion or developement of an alternate

water supply system. The system as it 1s now on Horn Creek will be maintained as it
is at present. :

Our growth has really mushroomed in the past year. During the fiscal year

of 1935-76, the District had a 2% increase in Hook-ups., During the fiscal year
1976-77 the District had an approximate 3% increase. During the fiscal year
1977-78 which isn't yet over, the district is experiencing an increase of

5% to this date. The District expects to gontinue a growth of approximately
5%. ‘The District is considering the annexation of another small water district
in near proximity.

Once again please excuse the delay in this answer.

Sincerely,

(/ /V) ‘fojff =
- f{’l{ / / g é_—)/d
Ellzaﬁeth A koeber ¢
Chairman Board of Commissioners

%f”"



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNGR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508
File 49201

April 7, 1978

Pacific City Water District
P.0. Box 88
Pacific City, OR 97135

Gentlemen,

I am enclosing a copy of my letter of February 9, 1978 regarding your
permit 36881. Will you please answer the questions thereon? We must

have this information to consider your application for an extension.

This permit requires either the extension or we must go to survey to
determine the extent of use which was made by October 1, 1976,

| Thank you.
Sincerely, -
Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section
BAE:jt



ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK o
565 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File 438201
February 9, 1978

Pacific City Water District
P.0. Box 88
Pacific City, OR 97135

Gentlemen,

We have your application for an extension of the time Timits to complete
your project described under permit number 36881 which was for the
quasi-municipal use of 2.0 cubic feet of water per second from Horn
Creek.

You stated the work you had completed during the past year was only
maintenance. We are not concerned about that type of work on a
quasi-municipal, but we are concerned if you would have an expansion
of your facilities and in particular during the past year since 1975
and 1976 did you hook-up any more houses. If you would please inform
us as to the growth potential that you have experienced during the
past years and if you expect additional growth. This is the type of
information that we need on this application. -

Please let us know at your earliest convenience and we will then be
prepared to act on your extension application.

Thank you very much.
Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE:jt



RCBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

49201
January 16, 1978

Pacific City Water District
P.O. Box 78
Pacific City, OR. 97135

Dear Sir:

I have received your letter of January 9, 1978 with the $2.25
for copying. Enclosed are copies of permit 36881 with the -
map. '

I am also enclosing a form for use in making an application for
an extension of time limits under permit nuwber 36881.

The Water Resources Director is permitted by law to extend the
time for completion of a project only upon a showing of reasonabie
diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you should fill out this
application carefully and campletely describing what has been
accomplished.

The application must be executed before a notary public and sub-
mitted to this office with the statutory filing fee in the amount

of $10.00 for each permit.
Sincerely, <f~\?6}£j;;zz

IMr:t1d
ENCL:: Receipt No. 665




PACIFIC CITY WATER DISTRICT

P, 0. BOX 88
PACIFIC CITY, OREGON 97135
January 9, 1978

State of Oregon
555 13th SEkreet N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Shook
Dear Mr. Shooks;

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of §$2.25 to pay for a map (25¢)

and a water use permit ($1.75). The Pacific City Water District wishes to

renew the Water Permit # 36881 and apply for an extension on the time limit

of the permit. The District is in the process now of obtaining further engineering
reports so as to determine where the best source of water will be to accomodate

the predicted growth of the area.

Thank you for your atteantion to this matter.

Sincerely,

it oA L2 Sk

Elizabeth A. Koeber
Chairman Board of Commissioners

EAK/Dbcw



Kay 25, 1972 ' 49201

Westech Engineering, lnc.
Consulting Engineers and Flanners
200 Lancaster Drive, 3, h, '
walem, Ok 97301

ATTENTIONT  GAM STEKETEE, P, L, o«
Gentleinen:

This will acknowledge the application you: subndtted on behal £

- of Pacific City Water District for & permit to appropriate 2.
 cubie feet of water per sccond frow the Hoyn Creek for municipal
- waber supply. Also acknowledged are the veproducible wap and

- lees of 427 for which our receipt Ko, 28250 was handed to br,
Cam Steketee, . .

This application hias been filed and nunbered 49201 and is in
satisfactory fora for approval by issuance of a permit,

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVLECASH
Assistant

WSO skup

¢e: Facific City Water District






